EDS-728系列
24+4G埠 Layer 2 Gigabit模組化網管型乙太網路交換器
特色與優點
• 4個 Gigabit連接埠和 24個快速乙太網路連接埠，可連接銅質纜線和光
纖
• 支援 Turbo Ring和 Turbo Chain（對於 250台交換器斷線復連時間小於
20毫秒）1、RSTP/STP和MSTP網路備援

IM-2MST/2TX Fast Ethernet interface module with 2 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 2 100BaseFX multi-mode ports with ST
connectors, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
IM-2SSC/2TX Fast Ethernet interface module with 2 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 2 100BaseFX single-mode ports with SC
connectors, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
IM-4MSC Fast Ethernet interface module with 4 100BaseFX multi-mode ports with SC connector, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
IM-4MST Fast Ethernet interface module with 4 100BaseFX multi-mode ports with ST connectors, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
IM-4SSC Fast Ethernet interface module with 4 100BaseFX single-mode ports with SC connector, 0 to 60°C
operating temperature
IM-4TX Fast Ethernet interface module with 4 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
Storage Kits
ABC-01 Configuration backup and restoration tool for managed Ethernet switches and AWK Series wireless APs/
bridges/clients, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP Modules
SFP-1G10ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G10BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 10 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G20BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 20 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40ALC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1310 nm, RX 1550 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, 0 to 60°C operating temperature
SFP-1G40BLC-T WDM-type (BiDi) SFP module with 1 1000BaseSFP port with LC connector for 40 km transmission; TX
1550 nm, RX 1310 nm, -40 to 85°C operating temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 110 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GEZXLC-120 SFP module with 1 1000BaseEZX port with LC connector for 120 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, 0 to 60°C operating
temperature
SFP-1GLHLC-T SFP module with 1 1000BaseLH port with LC connector for 30 km transmission, -40 to 85°C operating